

NANSANA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Office of the Town Clerk
P.O. Box 7218,Kampala Uganda ,Tel: +256-782-408022
Email :nansanamc@gmail.com /Website:www.nansanamc.go.ug



ABRIDGED BID NOTICE UNDER OPEN BIDDING

PROCUREMENT NOTICE NUMBER 001 OF FINANCIAL YEAR 2024/2025

Invitation for Prequalification of Service Providers under selective bidding and framework arrangement for the provision of Works, Goods, Services for the FY 2024/2025, Provision of Management Services of Revenue Collection from Various sources of Nansana Municipal Council and Management Services of Medical Examination of food handlers and Saloon Operators

Item	Procurement Ref. No.	Subject of Procurement
1.	Nans725/Preq/2024-2025/00001	Prequalification of service providers for the provision of Works, Goods and Services for the FY 2024/2025
2.	Nans725/Srvcs/2024-2025/00001 Lot 1-6	Management/Enforcement of revenue collection from various sources of Nansana Municipality FY 2024/2025
3.	Nans725/Srvcs/2024-2025/00002 Lot 1-4	Management Services of Medical Examination of food handlers and Saloon Operators in Nabweru,Nansana, Busukuma and Gombe divisions
4.	Nans725/framework/2024-2025/00001	Provision of various Supplies, Services and works under framework arrangement for the FY 2024/2025

2. The bidding document(s) shall be inspected and issued at the address below from Monday to Friday 9:00 Am to 4:00 Pm

The, Procurement and Disposal Unit, Administration block, 1st floor Nansana Municipal Council Headquarters Hoima Road, P.O Box 7218, Kampala

- 3. A complete set of bidding documents in English may be purchased by interested bidders upon;
 - (a) Securing a payment advice form from finance department on the Mobile Number: 0772-914742
 - (b) Payment of a non refundable fee of Uganda Shillings 118,000/= (one hundred eighteen thousand shillings only) taxes inclusive for each Lot in each category as shall be stated on the (PAF)
 - (c) Presentation of a general receipt from finance department
- 4. The Publish bid Notice is 4th June 2024
- 5. The deadline for bids submission shall be at 11:00am on 25th June, 2024
- 6. The detailed bid notice is available on the Entity's website: www.nansanamc.go.ug

TANDEKA FESTO MUNICIPAL TOWN CLERK